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NON-HPV

#ACILITY 1D 13-18-18-8390
NOTICE OF VIOLATION: FAILING TWO CONSECUTIVE STAGE II TESTS

Dear Mr. Nagjar:

This letter serves as notification that the Giant America, located at 12436 Euclid
svenue in East Cleveland, operated an air emissions source in violation of the
sllowing applicable air statutes, air regulations, or air permit conditions.

(iant America failed the Stage II vapor recovery system Air to Liquid (A:L) ratio
tagts on pump #2 on 7/19/10. The deficiencies were corrected by the 9/9/10 re-test.
Tieficiencies were detected during the 7/18/11 AL ratio tests on pumps #2 and #8 and
subsequently corrected by the 8/29/11 re-test. The failure to successfully pass the
iesling requirements specified in Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-21-
0s(DDDY(2), while causing, allowing, or permitting the transfer of gasoline from a
stationary storage tank into a motor vehicle, were violations of OAC Rule 3745-21-
oo(DPD)(1){e) and Ohio Revised Code (ORC) Chapter 3704.05(G).

‘»’Vhi}e deficiencies that existed have been corrected, failing two consecutive Stage 11
tosts have caused your facility to be subject to the Ohio EPA Gasoline Dispensing
Facility (GDF) Enforcement Policy. The above facts will be referred to the Ohio EPA

for evaluation.

Violations of Ohio air pollution laws and /or permit terms and conditions are subject
to the penalties stipulated in ORC Section 37 04.99(A), which allows fines of not more
than $25,000 or imprisonment for not more than one year, or both, for each violation.
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CDAQ 1ssues this letter with Ohio EPA’s concurrence. The failure to mention any
specific viclation does not excuse any violations of local, state and federal laws or
regulations regarding air pollution control. Violations of air pollution control laws
may be pursued in local court or referred to Ohio EPA or U.S. EPA for further
enforcement action. If you have any questions, please call David Wagner at
216/664-3004. All correspondence with CDAQ must include the Ohio EPA facility
identification number for Giant America: 13-18-18-8390.

Sincerely,

gy B
Linda Kimmy
Field Enforcement Manager

LK/dlw

cel George Baker, CDAQ
Michael J. Krzywicki, CDAQ
John Paulian, Ohio EPA Central Office
William MacDowell, U.S. EPA Region V
Facility File and 1oData\Facilities\ 13181883307\2011-12-20 NOV_2 consecutive failures.docx
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